&":’/E Sheela Amin <sheela.amin@como.gov>

Fwd: Central Bank Of Boone County - Alley Vacation Request

1 message

Timothy Teddy <timothy.teddy@como.gov> Wed, Sep 14, 2016 at 3:35 PM
To: Sheela Amin <Sheela.Amin@como.gov>

Cc: Heather L Cole <Heather.Cole@como.gov>, "Matthes, Michael" <Michael.Matthes@como.gov>, "Glascock, John"
<John.Glascock@como.gov>, Nancy Thompson <Nancy.Thompson@como.gov>

Sheela,

This should be sufficient to annotate the Central Bank of Boone alley vacation request agenda item with "request to
table received." Let me know if you have any questions.

Tim

Timothy Teddy, Community Development Director
City of Columbia

701 East Broadway

Columbia, MO 65205

(573) 874-7318

-----——-- Forwarded message ---—---—--

From: Morgan, Jason <Jason.Morgan@centralbank.net>

Date: Wed, Sep 14, 2016 at 2:51 PM

Subject: Central Bank Of Boone County - Alley Vacation Request
To: Timothy Teddy <timothy.teddy@como.gov>

Tim,

Per our conversation, please request the discussion surrounding Central Bank Of Boone County’s (CBBC) alley vacation
request (between Providence/Ash and Providence/Walnut) be tabled until the city council has time to review and discuss
your policy draft on alley vacations. Once everyone is ready to proceed with discussions on CBBC's request, we will be
happy to discuss our immediate and long term plans for the property as well as any necessary easements.

Thank you Tim.

Jason Morgan | Facilities Management Officer | Central Bank Of Boone County

© P.O.Box 678 | 720 E. Broadway | Columbia, MO 65201
Office 573-874-8560 Fax 573-874-8432 jason.morgan@centralbank.net
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Note:

The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure. If the
reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the
message and deleting it from your computer.
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